



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 15224 OF 2019
1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 7230 OF 2024
1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 7284 OF 2024
1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 7328 OF 2024
1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 7469 OF 2024
1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 7473 OF 2024
1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 7512 OF 2024
1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 7519 OF 2024
1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 7521 OF 2024
1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 7522 OF 2024
1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 7528 OF 2024
1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 7532 OF 2024
1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 7555 OF 2024
1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 7566 OF 2024
1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 7571 OF 2024
1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 7691 OF 2024
1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 7964 OF 2024
1040 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 4 OF 2023
1041 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 40 OF 2024

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
Y. G. KHOBRADE, JJ.

DATE : 23rd August, 2024

ORDER:

1. All these matters are in the 'await service of notice' category.
Put up after service of notice.
2. All office objections to be removed on or before 9th September, 2024, failing which, the Petitions would stand dismissed on 10th September, 2024 without reference to the Court.
3. Subject to compliance of the above, if any interim order has been passed earlier, the same shall continue until further orders.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)