



\* 1 \*

61wp7521o24

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7521 OF 2024**

**VYANKAT BALASAHEB PATIL AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY AND  
OTHERS**

...

Shri Kuldeep S. Patil, Advocate for the Petitioners.  
Shri S.S. Deve, Standing Counsel for Respondent No.1/UoI.  
Ms.Neha B. Kamble, AGP for Respondent Nos.2 to 7/State.

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL  
&  
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> December, 2024**

**Per Court :-**

Respondent No.8 has been served with the notice before admission, but has not caused an appearance.

2. Issue notice to respondent No.8 for final disposal, returnable on 03.02.2025.

*kps*

**( PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.) ( MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)**