

(1)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

6 WRIT PETITION NO. 7521 OF 2024

Vyankat Balasaheb Patil And Others

VERSUS

The Union Of India Through Secretary And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Kuldeep Subhashrao Patil

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. S.R. Yadav Lonikar

Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. S.S. Deve

...

7 WRIT PETITION NO. 11098 OF 2024

Sanjay Girjaji Alamwad

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Thorat Chandrakant R.

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. S.R. Yadav Lonikar

...

8 WRIT PETITION NO. 11219 OF 2024

Rajabhau Shriram Phad

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal Secretary And
Another

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Yawalkar Siddhartha B.

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. D.R. Korade

...

9 WRIT PETITION NO. 12849 OF 2024

Ramkrushna Narayan Misal And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Khade Kishor D.

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. A.S. Shinde

Advocate for Respondent No.5 : Mr. A.M. Gaikwad

...

10 WRIT PETITION NO. 13185 OF 2024

Ravindra Bansilal Sancheti And Another

(2)

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Chief Secretary And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Kale Rajendra Pandurangrao

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. S.K. Tambe

...

11 WRIT PETITION NO. 14096 OF 2024

Shaikh Neelofer Akbar And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Secretary And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Shinde Rahul Ashok

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. D.R. Korade

...

12 WRIT PETITION NO. 14109 OF 2024

Rekha Bhagwan Kamale And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Secretary And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Shinde Rahul Ashok

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. P.S. Patil

...

**CORAM : S.G. MEHARE &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.****DATED : FEBRUARY 03, 2025****PER COURT :**

1. Await notice.
2. Stand over to 17.02.2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)**(S.G. MEHARE, J.)**